The Broncos' Voice is now accepting classified advertising. The rates will be \$3.00 for the first 25 words. \$.10 per word after 25. Special student discounts are available. We reserve the right to reject advertising. Contact Brad Wright at the Broncos' Voice for more information.

Students Sought for Community Service Fellowship Program

INDIANAPOLIS, Dec. 7 -- The Indiana University Center on Philanthropy is seeking student applicants for its Jane Addams Fellowships in Philanthropy program. The fellowship program awards each fellow \$15,000 for the year and 12 credits toward a graduate degree.

Jane Addams, founder of Chicago's famed Hull House and noted social reformer. devoted her life to community service and philanthropy. Created in the spirit of Jane Addams, the program encourages aspiring young leaders to work for the summon good while studying and investigating the roles philanthropy. In addition to guided study, students will select an internship with a nonprofit organization in the Indianapolis community.

Qualified candidates will be recent graduates with a

bachelor's degree, (including seniors anticipating graduation). Candidates must show demonstrated leadership potential, and a special interest in some aspect of community service. The program is not intended for students who are already committed to a program of graduate study.

The application deadline for the Jane Addams Fellowship in Philanthropy program is February 15, 1994. For a brochure and application materials interested persons should contact the Indiana University Center on Philanthropy, 550 West North Street, Suite 301, Indianapolis, IN 46202-3162, (317) 274-4200.

The goals of the Canter on Philanthropy are to improve the understanding and practice of philanthropy. The Center fulfills its mission through programs in teaching, research and public services.